(Rev. 03/01) 2002 FED - 4 PM 3: 7 TRADL	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/11/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:JADICO, INC. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) and descrip LAKER 999,055 ached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam White Scoville	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2500 Republic Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
370 17th Street	06-0029
City: Denver State: CO Zip:80210	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Adam White Scoville Name of Person Signing Signature.	gnature 2/6/02 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0860 JAN-13-2002 SUN 02:30 PM

FAX NO. 3038634904

203-321-6796

P. 02

Jan 12 02 12:04p

Wright & McGill Co.

TEL: 573 3466056

P. 001

JAN. -11' 02 (FR1) 17:35 UID BUSINESS MEMT

ID:1-712-336-4354

JAN 11'02

17:28 No.005 P.02

ASSKINMENT

This document, effective January 11, 2002, confirms the assignment of the trademark Laker (that is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration 999,055) from Fishing Spirit, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having an office in Spirit Lake, Iowa ("Fishing Spirit") to Jadico, Inc., a Missouri corporation having an office in Camdenton, Missouri ("Iadico") on the following terms:

- 1. Fishing Spirit owns the Laker trademark (including the registration) and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby assigns the trademark, registration, and goodwill to Jadico.
- 2. Judico has paid Fishing Spirit \$10,000 for said trademark, registration and goodwill and the other covenants contained in this document, and Fishing Spirit acknowledges receipt of said \$10,000.
- 3. Jadico hereby grants to Fishing Spirit an exclusive, perpetual license to use the Laker trademark on fishing rods and reels, and Fishing Spirit agrees to continue to examine the level of quality control on such goods as it luss in the past.
- 4. Judico shall be responsible for all expenses involved in obtaining and filing any documents necessary to record its ownership of the trademark und/or registration. Fishing Spirit shall cooperate with ladico in signing any such documents necessary to record said ownership.
- 5. The sale of the trademark, registration, and goodwill shall be free of any liens or encumbrances, and Fishing Spirit agrees to clear any such liens or encumbrances within a reasonable amount of time from the date of this document.
- 6. Judico shall be responsible for all expenses involved in maintaining the Laker registration and in obtaining additional Laker registrations, if any.
 - 7. A facsimile copy of this document shall be as enforceable as the original

The parties therefore recognize that the terms see forth above accurately reflects the transaction concerning the transfer of the trademark, registration and goodwill by signing as indicated below:

Fishing Spirit, Inc.	Indico, Inc.
By: P	By: Randy M. Dubasa
Dale: Showing 1/ 2002	Dole: January 11 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0861